

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Brett Daly bdaly@ambrell.com

Ambrell Names Anthony Mazzullo President and CEO

He will lead the company through its aggressive product development and growth initiatives

Scottsville, NY — Ambrell today announced that its board of directors has appointed Anthony Mazzullo as President, Chief Executive Officer and a Director on the company's Board, effective May 26, 2015. Mr. Mazzullo will succeed Tom Giglia who was interim CEO. Mr. Giglia will assume a critical role focused on leading the aggressive expansion of Ambrell's global operations.

I am extremely pleased to announce Tony Mazzullo's appointment as Chief Executive Officer of Ambrell," said Richard Rosenbloom, Founder and Board Director. "Tony has a proven track record of leadership and profitably growing businesses. His background in engineering, finance, business development and M&A made him an obvious choice for the position. Simultaneously, we look to Tom to apply his many talents to continue building and expanding Ambrell's global capabilities."

Mr. Mazzullo is the former President, CEO and Chairman of the Board for Veramark Technologies, Inc., a publicly traded company that provided software and outsource services for telecommunications and financial management. Mr. Mazzullo led Veramark through dramatic growth in new markets culminating with a successful sale of the company to a private equity firm. He remained with the company to help execute a multi-company merger. Mr. Mazzullo holds a BS in Electrical Engineering from Cornell University and an MBA in Finance and Accounting from the University of Rochester.

Commenting on his appointment, Mr. Mazzullo said, "I am honored to have this opportunity to lead Ambrell during this time of investment and growth. I look forward to working with the world-class technologies and the incredible talent and passion of the Ambrell team."

For additional information about Ambrell call +1 585-889-9000 or visit www.ambrell.com.

About Ambrell

Since 1986, Ambrell has been a leading manufacturer of induction heating systems. Products are CE certified and manufactured in an ISO9001:2008 certified facility to ensure the highest quality equipment. With a focus on superior heating solutions and service with a prompt response, prospective customers can leverage its Applications Lab to ensure systems are built to their heating requirements, and then rely on superior support throughout their relationship

with Ambrell. Ambrell has installed over 10,000 systems in more than 50 countries and is an Ameritherm company.